

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.10487 OF 2021

Aishabi Abdullahbai Khan Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Ms.Shweta R. Rathod i/b M/s.Elizir Legal Services for the
Petitioner

Ms.Maitri Yadav i/b M/s.Little and Co. for the Respondent
no.3 (MMRCL)

Mr.A.L.Patki, Addl. G.P. for the State

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
M. G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 20, 2022

P.C.

1 Though the matter is circulated, adjournment is sought
on behalf of the Petitioner .

2. Stand over to 13.07.2022.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)