

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 10487 OF 2021**

Aishabi Abdullahbai Khan

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Shweta R. Rathod i/b Elixir Legal Services for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhay Patki Addl. G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2-State.

Ms. Harshita Bhanushali and Jhanvi Gaikwad i/b Little and Co. for
Respondent No.3

**CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND
M.M.SATHAYE JJ.**

DATE : 11th JANUARY, 2023

PC. :-

1. At the request of Respondent No. 3 time to file Affidavit-in-reply is extended by three weeks from today. Copy of the Affidavit-in-reply shall be served upon Petitioner's Advocate simultaneously.

2. Place the matter on board on 15th February 2023.

[M.M.SATHAYE,J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]