

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 10487 OF 2021

Aishabi Abdullahbai KhanPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Shweta Rathod i/by M/s. Elixir Legal Services, for the
Petitioner

Ms. Harshita Bhanushali i/by M/s. Little and co for the
Respondents - MMRCL

Mr. Abhay Patki, Addl. Government Pleader, State for the
Respondent

Mentioned at 4.45 p.m.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R.D. DHANUKA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE MS. GAURI GODSE, JJ

DATE : 29th March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/04/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)