

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4030 OF 2024**

Aishabi Abdullabhai Khan (since deceased)
Through legal heirs ... Petitioners
vs.
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 25086 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 715 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4030 OF 2024**

Mr. Shreeyash Lalit a/w. Ms. Shweta R. Rathod, i/b. Elixir Legal Services for petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.

Ms. Shyamali Gadre a/w. Mr. Ashwin Kulkarni, i/b. Little & Co. for respondent No.3-MMRCL and applicant in IAL/715/24.

Mr. Suhas Ghorpade, i/b. SM Legal Consultancy for applicant in IAL/25086/23.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ
DATE : 07th JANUARY, 2026**

P.C. :

. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit. He further submits that reply affidavit can be filed in Interim Application (Lodging) No.25086 of 2023.

2. The petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit in the present petition and reply affidavit in Interim Application (Lodging) No.25086 of 2023, within a period of two weeks from today.

3. List for further consideration on 29.01.2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)